Relación con Inversionistas

Monterrey Ulises Fernández de Lara ulises.fernandezdelara@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1525

Felipe R. Barquín Goris felipe.barquin@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1674 Nueva York Melanie Carpenter i-advize Corporate Communications Tel: (212) 406-3692 arcacontal@i-advize.com Asuntos Públicos y Comunicación

**Guillermo Garza** guillermo.garza@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441

Fidel Salazar

fidel.salazar@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441







# **COMUNICADO DE PRENSA**



# BMV ratifies Arca Continental in Sustainability Index

 Arca Continental ratification in the S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index, and other international indexes, reaffirms its commitment with sustainability.

**Monterrey, Mexico. June 25, 2020.-** Arca Continental, one of the top Coca-Cola bottlers in the world, was included in the new sustainability index launched jointly by S&P Dow Jones Indexes and the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV).

The goal of the S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index is to give greater exposure to Mexican companies and REITs that show good sustainability practices. It is based on environmental, social, and corporate governance (ESG) principles.

Read more about the company's sustainability results on its Integrated Annual Report.

### Relación con Inversionistas

Ulises Fernández de Lara ulises.fernandezdelara@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1525

Felipe R. Barquín Goris felipe.barquin@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1674

**Nueva York Melanie Carpenter** Tel: (212) 406-3692

### Asuntos Públicos y Comunicación

**Guillermo Garza** guillermo.garza@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441

Fidel Salazar

fidel.salazar@arcacontal.com Tel: 52 (81) 8151-1441







# COMUNICADO DE PRENSA

In addition to its inclusion in the index of the BMV, Arca Continental is included in the FTSE4Good index of the London Stock Exchange and in the FTSE4Good BIVA of the Mexican Institutional Stock Exchange (Bolsa Institucional de Valores, BIVA).

The company is also a member of the Dow Jones Sustainability Index for Latin America (MILA), of the MSCI Global Sustainability Indexes, and has been ratified for 17 consecutive years as a Socially Responsible Company by the Mexican Philanthropy Center (Centro Mexicano para la Filantropía, Cemefi).

These recognitions reaffirm Arca Continental's commitment to make sustainability part of every business process in every territory where it operates, while being an agent of positive change for its communities.

## **About Arca Continental**

Arca Continental produces, distributes, and markets beverages under The Coca-Cola Company brand, as well as snacks under the Bokados brand in Mexico, Inalecsa in Ecuador, and Wise and Deep River in the United States. With an outstanding history spanning more than 95 years, Arca Continental is the second-largest Coca-Cola bottler in Latin America, and one of the largest in the world. Through its Coca-Cola franchise, the company serves more than 123 million people in the Northern and Western regions in Mexico, as well as in Ecuador, Peru, in the Northern region of Argentina, and in the Southwestern United States. Arca Continental is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange under the ticker "AC". For more information about Arca Continental, please visit www.arcacontal.com